

S.T. 02/June/2018

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 52

Dated 02.12.2023

Sole accd. person on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 of cr.p. through
LD. Adv. on the ground as stated therein.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge files haziran.

No witness is present.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.04.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W. 7(Tarun Maity).

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.